York to the amount and for the purposes therein specified: 

"Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section q7 of the Greater New York 
Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of 
the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New York, to an amount not exceeding 
eighty-two thousand eight hundred and twenty-three dollars ($82,823), for the pur-
pose of providing means for the City's share of the estimated cost of the construction 
of the substructure of the diagonal viaduct across the Sunnyside Yard, to furnish an 
approach to the Blackwells Island Bridge, Borough of Queens, pursuant to an agree-

[...]

authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board of Aldermen, the Comp-
troller is authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York, in the manner 
provided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, to an amount not exceeding 
eighty-two thousand eight hundred and twenty-three dollars ($82,823), the proceeds 
whereof to be applied to the purposes aforesaid." 

T. P. SULLIVAN, R. S. DOULL, FRANK L. DOWLING, JOHN DIEMER, 
JAMES W. REDMOND, JOHN J. COLLINS, Committee on Finance. 

Under Rule 2I, consideration of this report was deferred. Subsequently the Vice-

[...]

Resolved, That in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 

the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and it is 
hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to the 
amount of thirteen thousand three hundred and thirty-three dollars and twelve cents 
($13,333.12), the proceeds whereof to be used by the Commissioner of the Department 
of Water Supply, Gas and Electricity for the purpose of replenishing the appropria-
tions for the Department. 

(ORIGINAL.) 
Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and is hereby re-

quested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to the amount of 
thirteen thousand three hundred and thirty-three dollars and twelve cents ($13,333.12), 
to replenish the appropriations of the Department of Water Supply, Gas and Elec- 
tricity. 

T. P. SULLIVAN, R. S. DOULL, FRANK L. DOWLING, JAMES W. RED-
MOND, JOHN J. COLLINS, A. H. MURPHY, WM. P. KENNEALLY, Committee 
on Finance. 

Which was laid over.